BACHELOR’S THESIS
BACHELOR OF INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY
ENGINEERING
Communications Department
2017
JESÚS SANTIAGO FRANCO OROZCO
INTERFERENCE PROTECTION
RATIOS FOR THE CO-

The A mode or too known as PLP, it only takes single transport or generic transport
in one PLP, they are two different kind of protocol of communication. That mode has the
unchanged modulation and codification during transmission.
On the another hand, the B mode carries more than one input stream, which might
include both kind of streams, the interleaving is bigger than. And it can offer high-bit rate
fixed services and rugged mobile services in the same multiplication too.
2.1.9 Number of sub-slices
Normally, these should be as larger as possible in type two and one slice per T2
frame in type one.
2.1.10 Interleaving parameters
On one hand, the first is an extreme, increasing the number of time interleaving
blocks with the same frame length, thus it increases the resistance to impulse
interference.
On the other hand, the second option is that increasing the number of TI blocks
increases the maximum data rate for physical layer pipe (PLP).
2.1.11 Rotated constellations
It reduces error bit rate because it disappears one of the two axis during transmission
and common symbols are reconstructed from the value of single axis of the constellation,
by that same axis and a given angle.
5
TURKU UNIVERSITY OF APPLIED SCIENCES THESIS | J. Santiago Franco Orozco
2.1.12 Code rate, block length and constellations
Higher code-rates and higher-order constellations both give greater bit rates but
require higher signal-to-noise ratios.
2.1.13 Differences between DBV-T/T2[2]
2.2 LTE 4th generation mobile system signal characteristics[3]
2.2.1 Acces mode
FDD or TDD  with a common 10 ms frame timing but different frame structures, where
FDD means a transmission between BS to UE/UT or vice versa where each signal each
is sent by the same time but with different frequency, and besides, TDD means the same
as above but here, the frequency unchanged ant it uses different slots of time to send
signals.
Figure 1. Differences between DVB-T/T2 [2]
6
TURKU UNIVERSITY OF APPLIED SCIENCES THESIS | J. Santiago Franco Orozco
2.2.2 Variable channel bandwidth
There is scalable band, from 1,4 MHz to 20 MHz where they can be view
[1,4 3 5 15 20] MHz  and all of them available for FDD and TDD.
2.2.3 Baseline UE capability
Normally, it is common used 20 MHz band for UL as well as DL and two and one
antennas respectively.
2.2.4 User data rates
DL can get 172.8 Mbps with 2x2 a single user that using MIMO trough 64QAM and
326.4 Mbps with antenna 4x4 MIMO. On the other hand, UL achieves 86.4 Mbps with
single link and using 64QAM too.
2.2.5 Downlink Transmission
The multiplexing used in DL transmission is OFDMA inasmuch as it has ample
efficiency and lowest latency than the previous technologies, for example WCDMA in